
3756 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/38-continued 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

8205. 51.00 
8413.19.00) 
8413.70.09) 
8424.20.00) 
8424.30.00) 
8424.89.09) 
8450.11.09 
8481.80.19 
85.04 
8517. 30. 00) 
8517. 40. 00) 
8531. 10.00) 
8531.20.00) 
9403. 20. 00) 
9503. 70. 00 
9503. 70.00 
9503. 90. 09 

Tariff 
Item 

39.26 

4412.12.00 

5903.10.00 

6912.00.01 
73.26 

84.29) 
84.31) 

Description of Goods 

Kitchen . . . skimmers 
Grundfos ... CH4-60 

Spray ... pesticides 

Washing ... EAl21 l 
Hydromixer ... valves 
T.V. baluns 
Telettra ... V23 

Toy ... sets 
Toy ... sets 
Metal ... ladders 

Description of Goods 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Moulded plastic parts for Hager control panels to German VDE 
standards 0659 and 0660 
Marine plywood with a teak surface wood veneer overlay of a 
thickness of O. 5mm or more 
Nylon taffeta and oxford coated with PVC for manufacture of 
wet weather gear 
Ceramic baking moulds 
Parts for assembly for Hager control panels to DIN/VDE standard 
0659 or 0660 
Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed 
for mounting on tractors or other vehicles 
EXCLUDING: 
(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets that have a SAE rated capacity 
be I ow I. 53m3 and the Ii ke 
(b) Wheeled front end loaders (articulated) as defined by 
SAE standard SAE JI057 with a static tipping load in full 
turn capacity between 3,300 and 12,000 kg as measured to SAE 
standard 3732C. This measurement shall be applied to these 
loaders equipped to the manufacturer's worldwide official 
specifications excluding tyre ballast and optional 
counterweights 
(c) Skid steer loaders (commonly known as Bobcat Loaders) 
(d) Backhoe loaders (all types) 

NOTE 

Ref. 
No. 

981607A 
980967J 

640030C 

980730G 
503538E 
5052llE 
983041D 

801886D 
581419H 
703121B 

Ref. 
No. 

983268J 

981790F 

982631K 

982573J 
982202L 

982584D 

No. 174 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and ~onditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 


