NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/38-continued

	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
CU	8205.51.00	Kitchen skimmers	•••		••	981607A		
CU	8413.19.00)	Grundfos CH4-60			••	980967J		
	8413.70.09)							
CU	8424.20.00)	Spray pesticides				640030C	••	• •
	8424.30.00)							
	8424.89.09)							
CU	8450.11.09	Washing EA1211		••		980730G		
CU	8481.80.19	Hydromixer valves				503538E		
CU	85.04	T.V. baluns				505211E	••	
CU	8517.30.00)	Telettra V23				983041D		
	8517.40.00)							
	8531.10.00)							
	8531.20.00)							
	9403.20.00)							
CU	9503.70.00	Toy sets				801886D	••	
CU	9503.70.00	Toy sets				581419H		
CU	9503.90.09	Metal ladders			• •	703121B		

FOURTH SCHEDULE

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
ICU	39.26	Moulded plastic parts for Hager control panels to German VDE standards 0659 and 0660	983268J
CU	4412.12.00	Marine plywood with a teak surface wood veneer overlay of a thickness of 0.5mmm or more	981790F
CU	5903.10.00	Nylon taffeta and oxford coated with PVC for manufacture of wet weather gear	982631K
ICU	6912.00.01	Ceramic baking moulds	982573J
CU	73.26	Parts for assembly for Hager control panels to DIN/VDE standard 0659 or 0660	982202L
CU	84.29)	Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed	982584D
	84.31)	for mounting on tractors or other vehicles EXCLUDING:	
		(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets that have a SAE rated capacity below 1.53m ³ and the like	
		(b) Wheeled front end loaders (articulated) as defined by SAE standard SAE J1057 with a static tipping load in full	
		turn capacity between 3,300 and 12,000 kg as measured to SAE	
		standard 3732C. This measurement shall be applied to these	
		loaders equipped to the manufacturer's worldwide official	
		specifications excluding tyre ballast and optional	
		counterweights	
		(c) Skid steer loaders (commonly known as Bobcat Loaders)	
		(d) Backhoe loaders (all types)	

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the *Gazette*.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.